

From: Mike McCambridge
To: Diers, Stefanie
Date: 8/10/2007 12:15:04 PM
Subject: Re: r07-2 and r07-11

ORIGINAL AUG 10 2007

RECEIVED
CLERK'S OFFICE
STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

PC4

I will do that, then.

John T.: Please print this e-mail and enter it as a new public comment in docket R07-2/R07-11 SDWA and into reserved docket R08-7 SDWA.

Michael J. McCambridge
Attorney
Illinois Pollution Control Board
312-814-6924

PC#1

>>> "Stefanie Diers" <Stefanie.Diers@illinois.gov> 8/10/2007 12:13 PM >>>
Thanks Mike. You can just use the you the email.

Thanks again.

Stefanie

>>> "Mike McCambridge" <mccambridge@ipcb.state.il.us> 8/10/2007 12:06 PM >>>
I can include these in the next docket, R08-5 Wastewater Pretreatment/R08-7 SDWA, which will include the federal methods amendments of March 12, 2007. Roger mentioned some of this. Do you want me to add your e-mail as a comment into R07-2/R07-11 and R08-5/R08-7, or do you want to send me something more formal. The e-mail is sufficient. Let me know.

Michael J. McCambridge
Attorney
Illinois Pollution Control Board
312-814-6924

>>> "Stefanie Diers" <Stefanie.Diers@illinois.gov> 8/10/2007 12:03 PM >>>
Mike:

After reviewing the Board's Opinion and Order dated July 26, 2007, the following errors were found:

- Initial distribution system evaluation should cite to 141.601(b), which is the federal cite instead of 611.921(b).
- "Wellhead protection area" must cite to 17.2 instead of 17.1. There are two locations were 17.1 was incorrectly cited.
- On page 107 of the Order, 611.801(b), line 3, replace "or" with "of" [...within the WHPAs and evaluation of the...]

There is also a mistake in the Opinion itself. On page 9 of the Opinion "40/60 certification" should be "40/30 certification". I am not sure if this change can be made, but I wanted to bring it to your attention.

Thanks.

Stefanie

From: "Stefanie Diers" <Stefanie.Diers@illinois.gov>
To: <mccambm@ipcb.state.il.us>
Date: 8/13/2007 12:01:28 PM
Subject: identical and substance R07-2 and R07-11 corrections

R07-2
R08-7

Mike:

The email I sent you last Friday had incorrect citations. Here are the correct cites: Initial distribution system evaluation should cite to 141.601(b) at the BOARD NOTE. Wellhead protection area must cite to 17.1 not 17.2 as I had previously stated.

There is also a mistake in the Opinion itself. On page 9 of the Opinion "40/60 certification" should be "40/30 certification". I am not sure if this change can be made, but I wanted to bring it to your attention.

I apologize for the confusion. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thanks.

Stefanie

Stefanie N. Diers
Division of Legal Counsel
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
217-782-5544

CC: "Roger Selburg" <Roger.Selburg@illinois.gov>